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y
A student-led 1initiative dedicated to

support Palestinians by providing them
with essentials of life like food, water, and
other necessities.




When and Who started it

A&

Starts by Date of Birth

Started by combined 06-JUNE-2024.
efforts of UET and GCU ‘

lahore Students

YVFP




WORKING

More than 18 activities have been
performed there of worth 18 lac+
Alhumdulillah, which includes:

Cooked Food distribution
Vegetable distribution

White meat distribution

Clean Drinking Water distribution
Kids Cheer up parcels
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X MARKETS ARE STILL
| E ?
S ( OPEN THERE
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YES, there are still Markets open and people do business
there. Due to the destruction of so many manufacturing

plants, product demand is high but availability in market is
low, so there prices goes up.




OUR PURPOSE
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AWARENESS &
EDUCATION

Jihad-bil- ilm Jihad-bil-Maal

YVFP




ACTIVITIES BY
YVFP Team




FINANCE SHEET

Date

17-06-2024
21-06-2024
23-06-2024
25-06-2024
26-06-2024
27-06-2024
27-06-2024
28-06-2024
05-07-2024
09-07-2024
11-07-2024
18-07-2024
31-07-2024
02-08-2024
08-08-2024
14-08-2024

Activity

Food Activity
White meat
Water
Cooked Food
Water

Water

Ration bags (9)
White Meat
Water
Cooked rice

2 Parcels
Goodie bag
Tandoor Roti
Water

Water

Bread + Salan

$346.00
$467.00
$300.00
$300.00

$65.00
$335.00
$167.00
$375.00
$290.00
$350.00

$60.00
$750.00
$226.00
$313.00
$300.00
$710.00

Rs93,074
Rs125,623
Rs30,700
Rs80,700
Rs17,485
Rs90,115
Rs46,612
Rs100,875
Rs82,360
Rs94,150
Rs17,300
Rs213,000
Rs64,184
Rs88,892
Rs85,200
Rs201,640

‘Amnunt in Dollars Amount in Rupees Location

‘ Volunteer

South Gaza (Khan Younis)
South Gaza (Khan Younis)
South Gaza (Khan Younis)
South Gaza

South Gaza (Khan Younis)
South Gaza (Khan Younis)
North Gaza

South Gaza

South Gaza

South Gaza

North Gaza

South Gaza (Dair-ul-Balah)
North Gaza

North Gaza ( Sheik Radwan)
North Gaza

North Gaza

Yazan

Yazan

Yazan

Yazan

Yazan

Yazan

Ahmed & Yasmeen
Yazan

Yazan

Weam Rady
Abdullah
Khalid ( DB)
Khalid (NG)
Ahmed/Yasmeen
Abdullah

Khalid ( NG)
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JOIN OUR COMMAUNITY

START YVFP AT YOUR OWN INSTITUTION

DO COLLABORATION WITH US

YVFP



@ CONTACT US at:

(C youth_voice_for_pal3s8ine




YVFP



REGARDS:

TEAM YOUTH VOICE FOR PALESTINE
YVFP



