

Youth Voice for Palestine



## What is YVFP??



A student-led initiative dedicated to support Palestinians by providing them with essentials of life like food, water, and other necessities.



When and Who started it

Starts by

Started by combined efforts of UET and GCU lahore Students

Date of Birth 06-JUNE-2024.



### WORKING

More than 18 activities have been performed there of worth 18 lac+ Alhumdulillah, which includes:

- Cooked Food distribution
- Vegetable distribution
- White meat distribution
- Clean Drinking Water distribution
- Kids Cheer up parcels



## AREAS

#### We are currently working in:









# MARKETS ARE STILL OPEN THERE?

#### ANSWER



YES, there are still Markets open and people do business there. Due to the destruction of so many manufacturing plants, product demand is high but availability in market is low, so there prices goes up.







## OUR PURPOSE





Jihad-bil- ilm



Jihad-bil-Maal



# ACTIVITIES BY YVFP Team









#### FINANCE SHEET

Date	Activity	Amount in Dollars	Amount in Rupees	Location	Volunteer
17-06-2024	Food Activity	\$346.00	Rs93,074	South Gaza (Khan Younis)	Yazan
21-06-2024	White meat	\$467.00	Rs125,623	South Gaza (Khan Younis)	Yazan
23-06-2024	Water	\$300.00	Rs80,700	South Gaza (Khan Younis)	Yazan
25-06-2024	Cooked Food	\$300.00	Rs80,700	South Gaza	Yazan
26-06-2024	Water	\$65.00	Rs17,485	South Gaza (Khan Younis)	Yazan
27-06-2024	Water	\$335.00	Rs90,115	South Gaza (Khan Younis)	Yazan
27-06-2024	Ration bags (5)	\$167.00	Rs46,612	North Gaza	Ahmed & Yasmeen
28-06-2024	White Meat	\$375.00	Rs100,875	South Gaza	Yazan
05-07-2024	Water	\$290.00	Rs82,360	South Gaza	Yazan
09-07-2024	Cooked rice	\$350.00	Rs94,150	South Gaza	Weam Rady
11-07-2024	2 Parcels	\$60.00	Rs17,300	North Gaza	Abdullah
18-07-2024	Goodie bag	\$750.00	Rs213,000	South Gaza (Dair-ul-Balah)	Khalid ( DB)
31-07-2024	Tandoor Roti	\$226.00	Rs64,184	North Gaza	Khalid (NG)
02-08-2024	Water	\$313.00	Rs88,892	North Gaza ( Sheik Radwan)	Ahmed/Yasmeen
08-08-2024	Water	\$300.00	Rs85,200	North Gaza	Abdullah
14-08-2024	Bread + Salan	\$710.00	Rs201,640	North Gaza	Khalid ( NG)



## HOW TO JOIN US??





#### JOIN OUR COMMUNITY

#### START YVFP AT YOUR OWN INSTITUTION

#### DO COLLABORATION WITH US



## (C) CONTACT US at:



youth\_voice\_for\_pal3s8ine







## ANY QUESTIONS??





REGARDS:

TEAM YOUTH VOICE FOR PALESTINE

**YVFP**